
  

illinois State Soccer
11 MVC REGULAR SEASON TITLES - 7 MVC TOURNAMENT TITLES - 9 MVC PLAYERS OF THE YEAR

Aug. 10	 SIUE (exh.).............................................W 3-0
Aug. 14	 at Butler (exh.)..........................................T 0-0
Aug. 23	 at Omaha.................................................W 3-2
Aug. 25	 at Kansas City.......................................... L 0-2
Aug. 29	 at Ball State.............................................. L 0-1
Sep. 1	 at Iowa...................................................... L 3-4
Sep. 6	 NORTHERN ILLINOIS...........................7 p.m.
Sep. 8	 ILLINOIS................................................6 p.m.
Sep. 13	 UTAH STATE.........................................7 p.m.
Sep. 15	 WESTERN ILLINOIS.............................1 p.m.
Sep. 20	 at North Florida....................................... 6 p.m.
Sep. 22	 at Stetson............................................. 10 a.m.
Sep. 28	 at UNI*.................................................... 1 p.m.
Oct. 6	 EVANSVILLE*........................................1 p.m.
Oct. 8	 at IUPUI.................................................. 3 p.m.
Oct. 12	 at Valparaiso*.................................... 7:30 p.m.
Oct. 16	 at Indiana State*..................................... 6 p.m.
Oct. 20	 LOYOLA CHICAGO*.............................1 p.m.
Oct. 25	 at Missouri State*................................... 5 p.m.
Oct. 31	 DRAKE*.................................................4 p.m.
* - Missouri Valley Conference Game                                               All times in CT.

news/notes

kate del fava earns offensive player of the week
Redbird soccer senior Kate Del Fava was named the Missouri Valley 
Conference Offensive Player of the Week for the second week in a 
row, for her performances the previous week at Ball State and Iowa. 
She combined for 174 minutes played in the two matches, scoring her 
first career hat trick in Sunday’s 4-3 loss to Big Ten opponent Iowa. 
Del Fava now has five goals on only seven shots this season.

illinois state hosts annual local heroes night
Friday night’s match versus Northern Illinois will be held in conjunction 
with Illinois State’s third-annual Local Heroes Night, recognizing all 
local heroes and veterans in the community.

The team will also be honoring Army Ranger Sgt. Josh Rodgers, who 
passed away in April 2017 in the Nangarhar Province. Joshua’s sister, 
former Illinois State soccer player Hannah Rodgers, and her family 
will be in attendance and present the game ball before the match.

del fava leads offensive statistics for mvc
Senior Kate Del Fava currently leads the MVC with five goals and 
10 points on the season, with ranks 10th and 13th in the nation 
respectively.

She has also placed all seven of her shots on goal this year, while 
scoring on five opportunities. Despite posting a shot accuracy of 
1.000, she is one shot attempt away from reaching the shot minimum 
(min. two shots per game) to be nationally ranked.

‘Birds drop a pair of non-conference matches
Last weekend, Illinois State went 0-2 on the road with games at Ball 
State and Iowa. The deciding goal in the 1-0 loss to Ball State came in 
84th minute of a hard-fought defensive battle in Muncie, that saw the 
Cardinals claim the advantage with only six minutes left to play. Senior 
Kate Del Fava put on a show versus the Hawkeyes, netting her first 
career hat trick in Illinois State 4-3 loss to Iowa. 

Senior goalkeeper Haley Smith recorded a double-digit save week-
end for the second week in a row, combining for 11 saves between the 
two matches and bringing her total on the year to 23 saves.

Northern Illinois Huskies
0-1-1 (0-0-0 MAC)
2018 Record: (2-17-0, 1-10-0)
Series: Illinois State leads 11-3-2
Last Meeting: 2ot 0-0 Draw (2016)

Northern Illinois at Illinois State
Normal, Ill. // Sept. 6 // 7 p.m. // Adelaide Street Field

game 5: northern illinois

Illinois Fighting Illini
3-1-0 (0-0-0 Big Ten)
2018 Record: 8-7-3 (4-5-2)
Series: Illinois leads 10-3-2
Last Meeting: Illinois wins 1-0 (2018)

Illinois at Illinois State
Normal, Ill. // Sept. 8 // 6 p.m. // Adelaide Street Field

game 6: Illinois

2019 Schedule (1-3-0, 0-0-0 mvc)

athletics communications

Lauri Riddell
Communications Graduate Assistant
E: lriddel@ilstu.edu | O: 309.438.2110 | C: 847.302.8377
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Location: .....................................................................................................Normal, Ill. 
University Founded: ............................................................................................1857
Enrollment: ........................................................................................................20,635
Nickname: ..................................................................................................... Redbirds
Colors: ......................................................................................................Red & White
Affiliation: ........................................................................................... NCAA Division I
Conference:  .........................................................................................Missouri Valley
President: ..............................................................................................Dr. Larry Dietz
Director of Athletics: ...............................................................................  Larry Lyons
Faculty Representative: ....................................................................... Dr. Jeri Beggs

2018 Record: ..................................................................................................... 10-9-2
2018 MVC Record: .............................................................................................. 4-3-0 
Home Record: ..................................................................................................... 6-3-1
Away Record: ...................................................................................................... 4-6-1
Neutral Site Record: ........................................................................................... 0-0-0 
Facility: ..........................................................  Adelaide Street Field (Capacity: 1,000)

First Season: ........................................................................................................1996
All-Time Record: ............................................................................  242-166-43 (.587)
All-Time MVC Record: .......................................................................  89-32-11 (.716)
MVC Regular-Season Titles: ...................................................................................11
 (`98, `99, `01, `03, `07, `08, `09, `11, `13, `14, ‘16)
MVC Tournament Titles: ...........................................................................................7 
 (`03, `09, `11, `12, `13, `14, ‘16) 
NCAA Tourn. Appearances: ..................................................................................... 7
 (`03, `09, `11, `12, `13, `14)
MVC Players of the Year: ..........................................................................................9

Head Coach: ...........................................................................................  Brad Silvey
Season: .................................................................................................................. 3rd
Record at ISU: ................................................................................................. 20-21-4 
Alma Mater: ...................................................................................... Buena Vista (‘08)
Assistant Coach: ................................................................................... Scott Myers
Season: .................................................................................................................. 3rd
Alma Mater: ..................................................................................... Coe College (`01)
Assistant Coach: ............................................................................... Rhianna Krutz
Season: ...................................................................................................................1st
Alma Mater: ...................................................................................... Illinois State (‘16)
Volunteer Assistant Coach..................................................................Jason Gough
Season.....................................................................................................................1st
Director of Soccer Operations.........................................................Jordan Holmes
Season.....................................................................................................................1st
Soccer Office: ...................................................................................... 309-438-7074
Soccer Fax: .......................................................................................... 309-438-3597

2018 SEASON

PROGRAM HISTORY

COACHING STAFF

general information
Leading at half.............................................................................................................1-0
Trailing at half .............................................................................................................0-2
Tied at half ..................................................................................................................0-1
Coming off a win .........................................................................................................0-1
Coming off a loss ........................................................................................................0-2
Coming off a tie ..........................................................................................................0-0
At home ......................................................................................................................0-0
On the road .................................................................................................................1-3
At neutral site ..............................................................................................................0-0
In overtime ..................................................................................................................0-0
Day games .................................................................................................................0-3
Night games ...............................................................................................................1-0
Against ranked opponents ..........................................................................................0-0
Scoring first .................................................................................................................1-0
Outshooting opponents ..............................................................................................0-0
Being outshot ..............................................................................................................1-3
Shutting out opponents................................................................................................0-0
Scoring 1 goal..............................................................................................................0-0
Scoring 2 goals ...........................................................................................................0-0
Scoring 3 goals ...........................................................................................................1-1
Scoring 4+ goals .........................................................................................................0-0

ILLINOIS STATE WHEN...IN 2019

2019 redbird soccer

1996:......................................................................................................1-3
1997:......................................................................................................2-5
1998.......................................................................................................6-4
1999:......................................................................................................6-0
2000:......................................................................................................5-3
2001:......................................................................................................6-4
2002:......................................................................................................3-4
2003:......................................................................................................6-2
2004:......................................................................................................7-5
2005:......................................................................................................3-5
2006:......................................................................................................2-8
2007:......................................................................................................5-3
2008:......................................................................................................4-3
2009:......................................................................................................3-1
2010:......................................................................................................8-3
2011: .....................................................................................................2-5
2012:....................................................................................................10-3
2013:......................................................................................................5-2
2014:......................................................................................................3-2
2015:......................................................................................................0-1
2016:......................................................................................................0-5
2017:......................................................................................................6-5
2018:......................................................................................................5-4
2019:......................................................................................................1-2
TOTAL:....................................................................97-82

ILLINOIS STATE IN ONE-GOAL GAMES
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ILLINOIS STATE
Scored 2+ goals.................................................. at Evansville (10-21-18) [W 3-1]
Scored 3+ goals................................................................ at Iowa (9-1-19) [L 3-4]
Scored 4+ goals.......................................vs. Western Illinois (9-19-18) [W 4-1]
Scored 5+ goals........................................................... at UIC (9-2-18) [W 5-2]
Scored 6+ goals............................................at Chicago State (10-1-16) [W 10-0]
Allowed 0 goals........................................................vs. Omaha (8-16-18) [W 1-0]
Allowed 1 goal............................................. vs. Missouri State (9-22-18) [W 2-1]
Allowed 2 goals................................................at Kansas City (8-25-19) [L 0-2]
Allowed 3 goals................................................. at Drake (10-22-17) [Lot 2-3]
Allowed 4 goals............................................................ at Iowa (9-1-19) [L 3-4]
Allowed 5+ goals....................................................... at Oklahoma (8-24-18) [1-7]
Won in OT ........................................at Loyola Chicago (10-13-18) [Wot 3-2]
Lost in OT ........................................................vs. Drake (10-22-17) [Lot 2-3]
Won in 2OT ....................................at Central Michigan (9-20-15) [W2ot 1-0]
Lost in 2OT ............................................at #15 Wisconsin (9-9-12) [L2ot 2-3]
Tied in 2OT ..........................................................at Tulsa (8-26-18) [To2 1-1]
Took less than 10 shots .......................................................... at Iowa (9-1-19) [7]
Took 10-19 shots............................................................... at Omaha (8-23-19) [10]
Took 20-29 shots.............................................vs. Missouri State (10-28-18) [20]
Took 30+ shots......................................................vs. Evansville (10-7-17) [36]
Allowed 5 or less shots................................................at Evansville (10-21-18) [4]
Allowed 6-10 shots.......................................................at Ball State (8-29-19) [10]
Allowed 11-19 shots........................................................ at Omaha (8-23-19) [13]
Allowed 20-29 shots.............................................................. at Iowa (9-1-19) [22]
Allowed 30+ shots......................................... at #11 Michigan (11-22-13) [33]
Made 10+ saves ....................................................... at Saint Louis (8-25-17) [10]
Had 10+ corner kicks ...................................................... vs. CSUN (8-16-18) [10]
Allowed 10+ corner kicks .........................................at Loyola Chicago (10-13-18) [11]
Had 5+ assists ....................................................................... vs. Loyola (10-11-17) [5]
Won a PK shootout .......................................... at Michigan (11-12-16 [T 2-2, PKs 5-4]
Lost a PK shootout ....................................................... vs. Missouri St. (11-5-10) [1-2]

AN ILLINOIS STATE PLAYER
Scored 2 goals .....................................................................................Kate Del Fava
....................................................................................... at Omaha (8-23-19) [W 3-2]
Scored 3 goals......................................................................................Kate Del Fava 
................................................................................................at Iowa (9-1-19) [L 3-4]
Scored 4+ goals .................................................................................. Rachel Tejada
.................................................................................. vs. Missouri State (11-7-14) [6-2]
Had 2 assists ............................................................... Emily Dickman, Kelli Zickert
............................................................................................ vs. Loyola (10-11-17) [5-3]
Had 3 assists ....................................................................................... Rachel Tejada 
..................................................................................vs. Indiana State (11-10-13) [5-0] 
Had 4+ assists ......................................................................................................N/A
Had 3-5 points ........................................................................Kate Del Fava (4) [2G]  
....................................................................................... at Omaha (8-23-19) [W 3-2]
Had 6+ points .........................................................................Kate Del Fava (6) [3G]
................................................................................................at Iowa (9-1-19) [L 3-4]
Took 5-9 shots ..................................................................................Abby Basler (6)
........................................................................ vs. Missouri State (10-28-18) [W 1-0]
Took 10+ shots ............................................................................ Rachel Tejada (11)
.................................................................................. vs. Missouri State (11-7-14) [6-2]
Made 10-14 saves ........................................................................... Haley Smith (11)
......................................................................................at Saint Louis (8-25-17) [L 0-1]
Made 15+ saves .......................................................................Lynley Hilligloss (16)
.....................................................................................................at Iowa (9-9-01) [3-2]
Scored in an MVC Tourney game ......................................................Mikayla Unger
............................................................................ vs. Loyola Chicago (11-2-18)  [L 1-2]
Scored in an NCAA game ............................................................... Brooke Ksiazek 
............................................................................................. at Duke (11-18-16) [L 1-3]

The last time
Date	 Player	 Opponent	 Score	 Final
8-23	 Kate Del Fava	 Omaha	 1-0	 3-2
8-23	 Mikayla Unger	 Omaha	 2-0	 3-2
8-23	 Kate Del Fava (2)	 Omaha	 3-1	 3-2
9-1	 Kate Del Fava (3)	 Iowa	 1-2	 3-4
9-1	 Kate Del Fava (4)	 Iowa	 2-3	 3-4
9-1	 Kate Del Fava (5)	 Iowa	 3-3	 3-4

2019 goal tracker

offensive team leaders

Goals.................................................................... Kate Del Fava (5)
Assists.................................................................*seven players (1)
Points................................................................. Kate Del Fava (10)
Shots.................................................................... Kate Del Fava (7)
Shot %............................................................ Kate Del Fava (.714)
SOG...................................................................... Kate Del Fava (7)
SOG%........................................................... Kate Del Fava (1.000)
GWG..................................................................... Kate Del Fava (1)
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No.	 Name                       	 Class	 Position	 Height	 Hometown/Previous School
0	 Jenny Scara	 So.	 GK	 5-9	 Batavia, Ill. (Batavia HS)
00	 Priya Gillan	 R-Fr. 	 GK	 5-8	 Langley, British Columbia (Semiahmoo)
1	 Haley Smith	 Sr.	 GK	 5-8	 Fall River, Nova Scotia (Shattuck St.Mary’s)
2	 Dakota Anderson	 Fr.	 F	 5-4	 Louisville, Colo. (Monarch)
3	 Allison Baker	 Fr.	 F	 5-7	 Papillion, Neb. (Papillion-La Vista South)
4	 Sarah Ochitwa	 So.	 D	 5-2	 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan (Centennial Collegiate)
5	 Mikayla Unger	 Sr.	 F	 5-2	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (Shattuck St. Mary’s)
6	 Sarah LaFayette	 R-So.	 F	 5-6	 Normal, Ill. (University High)
7	 Hannah Mueller	 So.	 F	 5-2	 Macomb, Mich. (Dakota)
8	 Kate Del Fava	 Sr.	 M	 5-9	 Kenosha, Wis. (St. Joseph Catholic Academy)
9	 Caroline Hennessy	 Fr.	 D	 5-8	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West)
10	 Ashley Santos	 Jr.	 M	 5-4	 Falls Church, Va. (Naperville North)
11	 Logan Ziegler	 So.	 M	 5-5	 Burlington, Iowa (Burlington)
12	 Natalie Vaughn-Low	 Jr.	 F	 5-6	 DeKalb, Ill. (DeKalb)
14	 Brittany Paganucci	 Sr.	 F	 5-5	 Lombard, Ill. (Glenbard East)
15	 Shaina Dudas	 So.	 F	 5-3	 Lisle, Ill. (Naperville North)
16	 Alyssa Siebers	 So.	 D	 5-5	 Lisle, Ill. (Naperville North)
17	 Emily Adelman	 Sr.	 D	 5-2	 Roselle, Ill. (Lake Park)
18	 Katherine Felton	 Fr.	 M	 5-2	 Saginaw, Mich. (Nouvel Catholic Central)
19	 Michaela Kirschten	 Fr.	 D	 5-6	 Hillsboro, Ore. (Glencoe)
20	 Riley O’Brien	 So.	 F	 5-5	 Aurora, Ill. (West Aurora)
21	 Alix McArthur	 Sr.	 F	 5-4	 Hinsdale, Ill. (Hinsdale Central)
22	 Abby Basler	 Jr.	 M	 5-1	 St. Louis, Mo. (Ursuline Academy)
23	 Lauren Herrig	 Fr.	 D	 5-7	 Davenport, Iowa (Assumption)
24	 Alissa Ramsden	 Jr.	 D	 5-8	 Wadsworth, Ill. (Warren Township)
25	 Megan McEachern	 Sr.	 D	 5-5	 Batavia, Ill. (Batavia)
26	 Jessica Siebers	 So.	 D	 5-4	 Lisle, Ill. (Naperville North)
27	 Peyton Kennedy	 Fr.	 D	 5-7	 Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley West)
28	 Tate Barney	 Sr.	 D	 5-6	 Plainfield, Ill. (Plainfield North/Kentucky)
33	 Katharine Ashley	 Fr.	 M	 5-3	 Saint Paul, Minn. (Central)

BY CLASS
Seniors: ....................................................8
Adelman, Barney, Del Fava, McArthur, 
McEachern, Paganucci, Smith, Unger

Juniors: ....................................................4
Basler, Ramsden, Santos, Vaughn-Low

Sophomores: ...........................................9
Dudas, LaFayette, Mueller, O’Brien, 
Ochitwa, Scara, A. Siebers, J. Siebers, 
Ziegler

Freshmen: ................................................9
Anderson, Ashley, Baker, Felton, Gillan, 
Hennessy, Herrig, Kennedy, Kirschten

BY POSITION
Forwards: .................................................9
Anderson, Baker, Dudas, LaFayette, 
McArthur, Mueller, O’Brien, Paganucci, 
Unger, Vaughn-Low

Midfielders: ..............................................6
Ashley, Basler, Del Fava, Felton, Santos 
Ziegler

Backs: ..................................................... 11
Adelman, Barney, Hennessy, Herrig, 
Kennedy, Kirschten, McEachern, Ochitwa, 
Ramsden, A. Siebers, J. Siebers

Goalkeepers: ............................................3
Gillan, Scara, Smith

2018 ILLINOIS STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER ROSTER BREAKDOWN

Adelman.....................................AY-dull-min
Basler............................................ BAZZ-ler
Del Fava.....................................del-FAH-va
Dudas........................................... DOO-diss
Gillan................................................ GILL-in
Hennessy.................................. HEN-uh-see
Herrig............................................HARE-igg
Kirschten.......................................KIRSH-tin
McEachern.............................muh-CARE-in
Mueller..........................................MYOO-ler
Ochitwa.................................. oh-HEET-wah
Paganucci....................... pag-uh-NOO-chee
Santos........................................SAHN-tose
Scara.......................................... SCARE-uh
Siebers......................................... SEE-bers
Unger............................................. UNG-ger
Vaughn-Low...................................vawn-low
Ziegler.................................................Zig-ler

PRONOUNCIATIONS
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Head Coach Brad Silvey

assistant coach scott myers

assistant coach rhianna krutz

volunteer assistant

coach

jason gough

director of 

soccer operations

jordan holmes

Third Season // Buena Vista ‘08
Silvey is entering his third year as the head coach of the Redbirds, after previously spending two seasons as an assistant coach within the 
program. Silvey’s coaching was an integral part of the team’s successful postseason run of the 2016 season, taking home the Missouri 
Valley Conference regular season and tournament titles and advancing to the second round of the NCAA Tournament. Previously, Silvey 
had been the head women’s soccer coach at Iowa Western Community College, where he led his team to a national championship in 2013 
and a national runner-up in 2014. For the performance during the 2013 season, Silvey was named the 2013 NSCAA National Coach of the 
Year. He coached teams to four district championships as well as six regional and conference titles. Under his tutelage, he helped develop 
a NSCAA Player of the Year, 11 NJCAA All-Americans, 12 NSCAA All-Americans, and 16 NJCAA Academic All-Americans.

Third Season // Coe College (‘01)
Myers joined the Illinois State soccer staff in January of 2017 and is entering his third season as an assistant coach and recruiting coor-
dinator. He came to ISU from Coe College in Cedar Rapids, Iowa where he was the head women’s soccer coach from 2013-2016. Myers 
earned 2016 Iowa Conference Coach of the Year and the Kohawks were regularly ranked during his time in Cedar Rapids, including being 
ranked No. 1 regionally and No. 15 nationally in 2015 by the NSCAA. He produced the program’s first all-region player in 2014 along with 
all-conference players. Myers has previously been head coach at Menlo College, as well as had stops as an assistant coach at Embry 
Riddle Aeronautical University and the University of the Redlands. 

First Season // Illinois State (‘16)
A former Illinois State soccer player, Krutz joined the soccer staff as an assistant coach in May of 2019. Krutz returns to Normal after 
having spent the 2018 season as an assistant coach with the Valparaiso women’s soccer program and as the director of operations for the 
women’s soccer team at Dayton during the 2017 season. At Illinois State, she primarily works with the forward line and team defending, as 
well as play a significant role within recruitment and many other areas of the program.
A five-year member of the Redbird soccer program (2012-16), Krutz helped ISU to three MVC regular season and four tournament cham-
pionships during her collegiate career. As a defender, Krutz tallied five assists and scored one goal in her 2013 redshirt freshman season 
that saw the ‘Birds collect MVC regular season and tournament trophies, as well as advance to the second round of the NCAA tournament.
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#00 Priya gillan

#0 jenny scara

#1 haley Smith

#2 Dakota anderson

RS-FR // GK // White Rock, British Columbia, Canada // Semiahmoo Secondary School

SO // GK // Batavia, Ill. // Batavia HS

SR // GK // Fall River, Nova Scotia // Shattuck St. Mary’s

FR // F // Louisville, Colo. // Monarch HS

GP MIN GA GA/AVG SV SV% W L T SHO SF

2018 - - - - - - - - - - -

2019 - - - - - - - - - - -

Total - - - - - - - - - - -

GP MIN GA GA/AVG SV SV% W L T SHO SF

2018 2 90 7 7.00 1 0.125 0 1 0 0 12

2019 - - - - - - - - - - -

Total 2 90 7 7.00 1 0.125 0 1 0 0 12

GP MIN GA GA/AVG SV SV% W L T SHO SF

2016 22 1957 20 0.92 74 0.787 12 6 3 6 226

2017 19 1698 21 1.11 83 0.798 8 9 1 8 217

2018 21 1841 28 1.37 104 0.788 10 8 2 3 265

2019 4 360:00 9 2.25 23 0.719 0 0 0 0 54

Total 66 5857:08 78 1.20 284 0.785 30 23 6 17.0 762

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 16

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 16
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#3 Allison baker

#4 sarah Ochitwa

#5 mikayla unger

#6 sarah lafayette

FR // F // Papillion, Neb. // Papillion La Vista South HS

SO // D // Saskatoon, Saskatchewan // Centennial Collegiate

SR // F // Fort Wayne, Ind. // Shattuck St. Mary’s

RS-SO // F // Normal, Ill. // University HS
GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2017 20 11 4 1 9 36 0.111 8 0.222 3 0-0 1039

2018 5 2 0 1 1 8 0.000 1 0.125 0 0-0 194

2019 4 4 0 0 0 3 0.000 2 0.667 0 0-0 182

Total 29 17 4 2 10 47 0.085 11 0.234 3 0-0 1415

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 75

Total 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 75

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2017 - - - - - - - - - - - -

2018 - - - - - - - - - - - -

2019 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total - - - - - - - - - - - -

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 23 22 5 2 12 38 0.132 16 0.421 1 0-0 1680

2017 19 16 4 2 10 23 0.174 12 0.522 0 0-0 1294

2018 21 15 4 2 10 31 0.129 15 0.484 2 0-0 1246

2019 4 4 1 1 3 4 0.250 3 0.750 0 0-0 180

Total 67 57 14 7 35 96 0.146 46 0.479 3 0-0 4400
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#7 hannah mueller

#8 kate del fava

#9 Caroline hennessy

#10 ashley santos

SO // F // Macomb, Mich. // Dakota HS

SR // MF // Kenosha, Wis. // St. Joseph Catholic Academy

FR // D // Glen Ellyn, Ill. // Glenbard West HS

JR // MF // Falls Church, Va. // Naperville North HS
GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2017 20 19 0 0 0 18 0.000 7 0.389 0 0-0 1366

2018 21 21 0 2 2 20 0.000 4 0.200 0 0-0 1815

2019 4 4 0 1 1 5 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 329

Total 45 44 0 3 3 43 0.000 11 0.256 0 0-0 3510

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 16 0 2 1 5 12 0.167 8 0.667 0 0-0 585

2019 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 257

Total 20 4 2 2 6 12 0.167 8 0.667 0 0-0 842

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 23 21 1 3 5 30 0.033 17 0.567 1 0-0 1979

2017 20 20 2 0 4 16 0.125 8 0.500 1 0-0 1845

2018 21 21 5 3 13 55 0.091 27 0.491 2 0-0 1751

2019 4 4 5 0 10 7 0.714 7 1.000 1 0-0 341

Total 68 66 13 6 32 108 0.120 59 0.546 5 0-0 5916

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total - - - - - - - - - - - -
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#11 logan ziegler

#12 natalie vaughn-low

#14 brittany paganucci

#15 Shaina dudas

SO // MF // Burlington, Iowa // Burlington HS

JR // F // DeKalb, Ill. // DeKalb HS

SR // F // Lombard, Ill. // Glenbard East HS

SO // F // Lisle, Ill. // Naperville North HS
GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 21 16 3 2 8 35 0.086 19 0.543 1 0-0 1163

2019 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total 21 16 3 2 8 35 0.086 19 0.543 1 0-0 1163

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 21 1 2 0 4 12 0.167 3 0.250 0 0-0 880

2019 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 59

Total 24 2 2 0 4 12 0.167 3 0.250 0 0-0 939

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2017 14 6 1 1 3 18 0.056 11 0.611 0 0-0 586

2018 19 16 2 4 8 36 0.056 20 0.556 0 0-0 1151

2019 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total 33 22 3 5 11 54 0.056 31 0.574 0 0-0 1737

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 2 0 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 27

2017 20 17 0 1 1 10 0.000 2 0.200 0 0-0 1650

2018 10 0 0 0 0 6 0.000 4 0.667 0 0-0 135

2019 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 158

Total 36 17 1 1 3 18 0.056 7 0.389 0 0-0 1970
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#16 Alyssa Siebers

#17 Emily Adelman

#18 Katherine Felton

#19 michaela kirschten

SO // D // Lisle, Ill. // Naperville North HS

SR // D // Roselle, Ill. // Lake Park HS

FR // MF // Saginaw, Mich. // Nouvel Catholic Central

FR // D // Hillsboro, Ore. // Glencoe HS
GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 127

Total 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 127

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 112

2019 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 172

Total 14 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 284

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 27

2017 20 20 0 0 0 11 0.000 3 0.273 0 0-0 1687

2018 19 17 0 0 0 5 0.000 2 0.400 0 0-0 1357

2019 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 85

Total 44 39 0 0 0 16 0.000 5 0.313 0 0-0 3156

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 133

Total 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 133
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GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 127

Total 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 127

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 27

2017 20 20 0 0 0 11 0.000 3 0.273 0 0-0 1687

2018 19 17 0 0 0 5 0.000 2 0.400 0 0-0 1357

2019 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 85

Total 44 39 0 0 0 16 0.000 5 0.313 0 0-0 3156

#20 riley o’brien

#21 Alix McArthur

#22 abby basler

#23 lauren herrig

SO // F // Aurora, Ill. // West Aurora HS

SR // F // Hinsdale, Ill. // Hinsdale Central HS

JR // MF // St. Louis, Mo. // Ursuline Academy

FR // D // Davenport, Iowa // Assumption HS
GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 15

Total 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 15

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 16 0 0 1 1 4 0.000 2 0.500 0 0-0 378

2019 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.000 1 0.333 0 0-0 53

Total 19 0 0 1 1 7 0.000 3 0.429 0 0-0 431

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2017 10 0 0 0 0 4 0.000 2 0.500 0 0-0 193

2018 17 0 3 0 6 6 0.500 5 0.833 2 0-0 355

2019 4 0 0 1 1 1 0.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 146

Total 31 0 3 1 7 11 0.273 8 0.727 2 0-0 694

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 23 8 5 3 13 30 0.167 14 0.467 1 0-0 1233

2017 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2018 21 21 5 4 14 50 0.100 29 0.580 3 0-0 1688

2019 3 3 0 0 0 2 0.000 1 0.500 0 0-0 228

Total 47 32 10 7 27 82 0.122 44 0.537 4 0-0 3149
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#24 alissa ramsden

#25 megan McEachern

#26 Jessica Siebers

#27 peyton Kennedy

JR // D // Wadsworth, Ill. // Warren Township HS

SR // D // Batavia, Ill. // Batavia HS

SO // D // Lisle, Ill. // Naperville North HS

FR // D // Overland Park, Kan. // Blue Valley West HS
GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 93

Total 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 93

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2017 12 7 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 704

2018 20 10 0 1 1 5 0.000 4 0.800 0 0-0 1167

2019 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 278

Total 36 20 0 1 1 6 0.000 4 0.667 0 0-0 2149

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2016 9 0 0 1 1 7 0.000 1 0.143 0 0-0 168

2017 20 1 0 0 0 18 0.000 9 0.500 0 0-0 771

2018 19 16 1 0 2 6 0.167 2 0.333 0 0-0 1515

2019 4 4 0 0 0 4 0.000 3 0.750 0 0-0 357

Total 52 21 1 1 3 35 0.029 15 0.429 0 0-0 2811

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 26

2019 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 96

Total 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 122
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GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 93

Total 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0 93

#28 tate barney

#33 katharine ashley

SR // D // Plainfield, Ill. // Plainfield North HS

FR // MF // Saint Paul, Minn. // Central HS

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2018 20 20 0 1 1 4 0.000 3 0.750 0 0-0 1667

2019 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 205

Total 24 24 0 2 2 4 0.000 3 0.750 0 0-0 1872

GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT MIN

2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 15

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 15
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The Automated ScoreBook
ILS Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 01, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 23 at Omaha W 3-2 348
Aug 25 at Kansas City  L 0-2 0
Aug 29 at Ball St.  L 0-1 176
Sep 1 at Iowa  L 3-4 653

TEAM STATISTICS ILS OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 6-32 9-54
  Goals scored per game 1.50 2.25
  Shot pct.  . 1 8 8  . 1 6 7
  Shots on goal-Attempts 18-32 32-54
  SOG pct.  . 5 6 2  . 5 9 3
  S h o t s / G a m e 8.0 13.5
CORNER KICKS 10 28
PENALTY KICKS 0-0 0-0
PENALTIES
  Yellow cards 0 1
  Red cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 0 1177
  Dates/Avg Per Date 0/0 4/294
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att
8 Del Fava, Kate 4 5 0 10 7  . 7 1 4 7 1.000 1  0 - 0
5 Unger, Mikayla 4 1 1 3 4  . 2 5 0 3  . 7 5 0 0  0 - 0
22 Basler, Abby 3 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0
27 Kennedy, Peyton 4 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
28 Barney, Tate 4 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
10 Santos, Ashley 4 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
6 LaFayette, Sarah 4 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0  0 - 0
7 Mueller, Hannah 4 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
3 Baker, Allison 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
14 Paganucci, Brittany 4 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
16 Siebers, Alyssa 4 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
19 Kirschten, Michaela 3 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
21 McArthur, Alix 4 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0  0 - 0
24 Ramsden, Alissa 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
26 Siebers, Jessica 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
33 Ashley, Katharine 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
11 Ziegler, Logan 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
20 O'Brien, Riley 3 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0
23 Herrig, Lauren 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
17 Adelman, Emily 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
2 Anderson, Dakota 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0
25 McEachern, Megan 4 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 3  . 7 5 0 0  0 - 0
18 Felton, Katherine 4 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 4 6 7 19 32  . 1 8 8 18  . 5 6 2 1  0 - 0
Opponents 4 9 8 26 54  . 1 6 7 32  . 5 9 3 3  0 - 0

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
1 Smith, Haley 4 360:00 9 2.25 23  . 7 1 9 0-0-0 0/0

Total 4 360:00 9 2.25 23  . 7 1 9 0-0-0 0
Opponents 4 360:00 6 1.50 12  . 6 6 7 0-0-0 2

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
ILS 4 2 6
Opponents 5 4 9

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
ILS 13 19 32
Opponents 30 24 54

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
ILS 10 13 23
Opponents 4 8 12

Corners by Period 1st 2nd Total
ILS 2 8 10
Opponents 15 13 28

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd Total
ILS 11 12 23
Opponents 17 14 31

2019 season stats
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Soccer Box Score (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

ILS vs Omaha (08/23/19 at Omaha, UNITED STATES)

Goals by period 1 2 Total
ILS 2 1 3
Omaha 1 1 2

ILS (1-0-0, 0-0-0) vs.
Omaha (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
Date: 08/23/19     • Attendance: 348
Weather:

ILS
Po # Player Sh SO G A
gk 1 Smith, Haley - - - -
fwd5 Unger, Mikayla 3 2 1 1
fwd6 LaFayette, Sarah - - - -
mid7 Mueller, Hannah - - - -
mid8 Del Fava, Kate 4 4 2 -
mid10 Santos, Ashley - - - 1
def 16 Siebers, Alyssa - - - -
mid22 Basler, Abby 1 - - -
def 24 Ramsden, Alissa - - - -
def 25 McEachern, Megan 1 1 - -
def 28 Barney, Tate - - - 1

-- Substitutes --
3 Baker, Allison - - - -
14 Paganucci, Brittany - - - -
18 Felton, Katherine - - - -
19 Kirschten, Michaela - - - -
21 McArthur, Alix - - - -
26 Siebers, Jessica - - - -
27 Kennedy, Peyton 1 - - -

Totals 10 7 3 3

Omaha
Po # Player Sh SO G A
gk 1 Bunker, Erin - - - -
def 4 Lavigne, Margaret 1 1 1 -
def 6 Gelling, Taylor - - - -
mid8 Daves, Andrea 1 1 - -
mid10 Roux, Sophia 1 - - -
def 13 Meyer, Brylie - - - -
mid14 Thiem, Jaden 1 1 - 1
fwd15 Heinemann, Hannah 2 - - -
def 16 Guhl, Kaitlyn - - - -
fwd18 Meader, Abby 1 1 - -
fwd19 Mertz, Laurin - - - 1

-- Substitutes --
5 Zimmers, Regan - - - -
9 Kajdasz, Lexi 2 1 - -
12 Allberg, Tabitha - - - -
21 Howard, Avarie - - - -
22 Rapaduski, Amanda 4 3 1 -
24 Thede, Grade - - - -

Totals 13 8 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Smith, Haley 90:00 2 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Bunker, Erin 90:00 3 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total
ILS 7 3 10
Omaha 7 6 13

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
ILS 0 3 3
Omaha 3 3 6

Saves by period 1 2 Total
ILS 3 3 6
Omaha 3 1 4

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 6:58 ILS Del Fava, Kate (1) Unger, Mikayla
2. 16:12 ILS Unger, Mikayla (1) Santos, Ashley
3. 31:17 UNO Rapaduski, Amanda (1) Mertz, Laurin
4. 80:34 ILS Del Fava, Kate (2) Barney, Tate
5. 82:55 UNO Lavigne, Margaret (1) Thiem, Jaden

Cautions and ejections:
YC-UNO #22 (79:33)

Stadium: Caniglia Field
Officials: Referee: Jason Francois; Asst. Referee: Jim McVay; Juan Chamizo;
Alt. Official: Adam Hotz;
Offsides: ILS 4, Omaha 0.

Official's signature

game 1: illinois state at omaha

Illinois State (1-1-0) vs.

Kansas City (2-0-0)

Date: 8/25/2019 • Attendance: 182

Weather:

Goals by period 1 2 Total

Redbirds 0 0 0

Roos 1 1 2

Illinois State Kansas City
Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

gk 1 Haley Smith - - - - - 90

fwd 5 Mikayla Unger 1 1 - - 1 57

mid 8 Kate Del Fava - - - - - 78

mid 22 Abby Basler 1 1 - - - 62

def 25 Megan McEachern 1 - - - 1 90

def 28 Tate Barney - - - - 1 78

fwd 6 Sarah Lafayette 1 1 - - - 40

mid 10 Ashley Santos 1 - - - 1 90

def 24 Alissa Ramsden - - - - 1 76

def 16 Alyssa Siebers - - - - - 60

mid 7 Hannah Mueller - - - - - 47

-- Substitutes --

14 Brittany Paganucci - - - - 3 29

21 Alix McArthur - - - - - 29

11 Logan Ziegler - - - - 1 14

20 Riley O'Brien 2 1 - - 1 22

26 Jessica Siebers - - - - 1 31

3 Allison Baker - - - - - 22

18 Katherine Felton 1 - - - - 28

19 Michaela Kirschten - - - - - 15

23 Lauren Herrig - - - - - 13

27 Peyton Kennedy - - - - 1 28

Totals 8 4 - - 12

Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

16 Carly Janike - - - - 1 90

3 Halle Hamilton - - - - 1 90

19 Claire Larson - - - - 1 34

def 8 Abby Small 1 - - - - 90

def 20 Maddi Cipolla - - - - - 90

23 Ruth Fiander - - - - - 62

27 Liz Mann 1 1 1 - 1 78

5 Amanda Sampson 2 2 - 1 - 65

7 Rylan Childers 1 1 - 1 2 87

gk 1 Afton Fennewald - - - - - 90

10 Lindsey Prokop 2 2 1 - - 55

-- Substitutes --

17 Hayden Burnett - - - - 1 36

2 Emma Wilson 1 1 - - 2 48

12 Emily Jensen - - - - 1 43

24 Bela Gonzalez 1 1 - - - 30

9 Lilyana Gonzalez - - - - - 7

Totals 9 8 2 2 10

## Goalkeepers Min GA Saves

1 Haley Smith 90:00 2 6

## Goalkeepers Min GA Saves

1 Afton Fennewald 90:00 0 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total

Redbirds 3 5 8

Roos 3 6 9

Saves by period 1 2 Total

Redbirds 2 4 6

Roos 1 3 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total

Redbirds 1 2 3

Roos 0 2 2

Fouls 1 2 Total

Redbirds 7 5 12

Roos 5 5 10

Scoring summary:

No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 14:45 KCR Lindsey Prokop (1) Rylan Childers Right foot tipped by GK into top left corner

2. 53:14 KCR Liz Mann (1) Amanda Sampson Header off of a corner kick put in top left

Cautions and ejections:

Win-Fennewald, Afton (2-0-0). Loss-Smith, Haley (1-1-0).
Stadium: Durwood Soccer Stadium & Recreational Field
Officials: Referee: Phillip Gomez; Asst. Referee: Brian Nickel; Ellen O'Leary; Alt. Official: Marc Tiemann;
Offsides: Illinois State 1, Kansas City 3.

Soccer Box Score (Final)
Kansas City Athletics

Illinois State vs Kansas City (8/25/2019 at Kansas City, UNITED STATES)

 game 2: illinois state at kansas city

Soccer Box Score (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

ILS vs Omaha (08/23/19 at Omaha, UNITED STATES)

Goals by period 1 2 Total
ILS 2 1 3
Omaha 1 1 2

ILS (1-0-0, 0-0-0) vs.
Omaha (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
Date: 08/23/19     • Attendance: 348
Weather:

ILS
Po # Player Sh SO G A
gk 1 Smith, Haley - - - -
fwd5 Unger, Mikayla 3 2 1 1
fwd6 LaFayette, Sarah - - - -
mid7 Mueller, Hannah - - - -
mid8 Del Fava, Kate 4 4 2 -
mid10 Santos, Ashley - - - 1
def 16 Siebers, Alyssa - - - -
mid22 Basler, Abby 1 - - -
def 24 Ramsden, Alissa - - - -
def 25 McEachern, Megan 1 1 - -
def 28 Barney, Tate - - - 1

-- Substitutes --
3 Baker, Allison - - - -
14 Paganucci, Brittany - - - -
18 Felton, Katherine - - - -
19 Kirschten, Michaela - - - -
21 McArthur, Alix - - - -
26 Siebers, Jessica - - - -
27 Kennedy, Peyton 1 - - -

Totals 10 7 3 3

Omaha
Po # Player Sh SO G A
gk 1 Bunker, Erin - - - -
def 4 Lavigne, Margaret 1 1 1 -
def 6 Gelling, Taylor - - - -
mid8 Daves, Andrea 1 1 - -
mid10 Roux, Sophia 1 - - -
def 13 Meyer, Brylie - - - -
mid14 Thiem, Jaden 1 1 - 1
fwd15 Heinemann, Hannah 2 - - -
def 16 Guhl, Kaitlyn - - - -
fwd18 Meader, Abby 1 1 - -
fwd19 Mertz, Laurin - - - 1

-- Substitutes --
5 Zimmers, Regan - - - -
9 Kajdasz, Lexi 2 1 - -
12 Allberg, Tabitha - - - -
21 Howard, Avarie - - - -
22 Rapaduski, Amanda 4 3 1 -
24 Thede, Grade - - - -

Totals 13 8 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Smith, Haley 90:00 2 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Bunker, Erin 90:00 3 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total
ILS 7 3 10
Omaha 7 6 13

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
ILS 0 3 3
Omaha 3 3 6

Saves by period 1 2 Total
ILS 3 3 6
Omaha 3 1 4

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 6:58 ILS Del Fava, Kate (1) Unger, Mikayla
2. 16:12 ILS Unger, Mikayla (1) Santos, Ashley
3. 31:17 UNO Rapaduski, Amanda (1) Mertz, Laurin
4. 80:34 ILS Del Fava, Kate (2) Barney, Tate
5. 82:55 UNO Lavigne, Margaret (1) Thiem, Jaden

Cautions and ejections:
YC-UNO #22 (79:33)

Stadium: Caniglia Field
Officials: Referee: Jason Francois; Asst. Referee: Jim McVay; Juan Chamizo;
Alt. Official: Adam Hotz;
Offsides: ILS 4, Omaha 0.

Official's signature

game 3: illinois state at Ball state Soccer Box Score (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

ILS vs Iowa (Sep 1, 2019 at Iowa City, Iowa, UNI)

Goals by period 1 2 Total
ILS 2 1 3
Iowa 3 1 4

ILS (1-2-0, 0-0-0) vs.
Iowa (3-0-0, 0-0-0)
Date: Sep 1, 2019  • Attendance: 653
Weather:

ILS
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
gk 1 Smith, Haley - - - - - 90

5 Unger, Mikayla - - - - - 38
6 LaFayette, Sarah - - - - - 22
7 Mueller, Hannah - - - 1 - 69
8 Del Fava, Kate 3 3 3 - 2 83
10 Santos, Ashley 1 - - - - 79
17 Adelman, Emily - - - - 1 44
19 Kirschten, Michaela - - - 1 - 49
22 Basler, Abby - - - - 1 77
25 McEachern, Megan 1 1 - - - 87
28 Barney, Tate - - - - - 11

-- Substitutes --
2 Anderson, Dakota - - - - - 16
11 Ziegler, Logan - - - - - 5
14 Paganucci, Brittany 1 - - - - 50
16 Siebers, Alyssa - - - 1 1 68
18 Felton, Katherine - - - - - 46
20 O'Brien, Riley 1 - - - - 26
21 McArthur, Alix - - - 1 - 29
23 Herrig, Lauren - - - - - 3
24 Ramsden, Alissa - - - - - 41
26 Siebers, Jessica - - - - - 32
27 Kennedy, Peyton - - - - - 11
29 Ashley, Katharine - - - - - 15

Totals 7 4 3 4 5

Iowa
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
gk 1 Graves, Claire - - - - - 45

2 Rydberg, Hailey - - - - 2 23
4 Haus, Kaleigh 3 2 1 - - 52
5 Whitaker, Riley - - - - 1 90
6 Blackman, Isabella 2 1 - - - 69
9 Cary, Samantha - - - - - 82
10 Winters, Natalie 3 - - - - 59
17 Drkulec, Hannah - - - - 3 74
19 Cape, Jenny 2 1 - - - 53
24 Wheaton, Sara - - - - - 74
30 Burns, Devin 7 4 1 - 1 50

-- Substitutes --
12 Fiegel, Olivia - - - - - 27
14 Moss, Leah - - - - - 8
16 Hellweg, Olivia - - - - - 16
21 Tokuyama, Emma 1 1 1 1 - 32
25 Durr, Josie - - - - - 52
26 Hegelheimer, Melina 2 - - 1 1 37
27 Tawharu, Samantha - - - - - 48
28 Wilhelm, Monica - - - - - 45
32 Gourley, Gianna 2 2 1 1 1 38
33 Burns, Riley - - - - - 16

Totals 22 11 4 3 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Smith, Haley 90:00 4 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Graves, Claire 45:00 2 0
28 Wilhelm, Monica 45:00 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
ILS 3 4 7
Iowa 15 7 22

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
ILS 1 2 3
Iowa 7 4 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
ILS 5 2 7
Iowa 0 1 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
ILS 1 4 5
Iowa 6 3 9

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 0:47 IOWA Haus, Kaleigh (2) (unassisted)
2. 13:48 IOWA Burns, Devin (2) (unassisted)
3. 21:56 ILS Del Fava, Kate (3) McArthur, Alix

Mueller, Hannah
4. 26:42 IOWA Gourley, Gianna (2) Hegelheimer, Melina

Tokuyama, Emma
5. 43:42 ILS Del Fava, Kate (4) Siebers, Alyssa
6. 69:31 ILS Del Fava, Kate (5) Kirschten, Michaela
7. 76:27 IOWA Tokuyama, Emma (1) Gourley, Gianna

Cautions and ejections:

Stadium: Iowa Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee: David Jaworski; Asst. Referee: Trent Payne; Kelly Dunbar;
Alt. Official: Michael Vosatka;
Offsides: ILS 4, Iowa 0.

Official's signature

game 4: illinois state at iowa
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2019 ILLINOIS STATE SOCCER

#00 Priya Gillan
GK // RS-FR // 5-8

Langley, British Columbia

#0 Jenny Scara
GK // SO // 5-9
Batavia, Illinois

#1 Haley Smith
GK // SR // 5-8

Fall River, Nova Scotia

#2 Dakota Anderson
F // FR // 5-4

Louisville, Colorado

#3 Allison Baker
F // FR // 5-7

Papillion, Nebraska

#4 Sarah Ochitwa
D // SO // 5-2

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

#5 Mikayla Unger
F // SR // 5-2

Fort Wayne, Indiana

#6 Sarah LaFayette
F // RS-SO // 5-6
Normal, Illinois

#7 Hannah Mueller
MF // SO // 5-2

Macomb, Michigan

#8 Kate Del Fava
MF // SR // 5-9

Kenosha, Wisconsin

#9 Caroline Hennessy
D // FR // 5-8

Glen Ellyn, Illinois

#10 Ashley Santos
MF // JR // 5-4

Falls Church, Virginia

#11 Logan Ziegler
MF // SO // 5-5

Burlington, Iowa

#12 Natalie Vaughn-Low
F // JR // 5-6

DeKalb, Illinois

#14 Brittany Paganucci
F // SR // 5-5

Lombard, Illinois

#15 Shaina Dudas
F // SO // 5-3
Lisle, Illinois

#16 Alyssa Siebers
D // SO // 5-5
Lisle, Illinois

#17 Emily Adelman
D // SR // 5-2

Roselle, Illinois

#18 Katherine Felton
MF // FR // 5-2

Saginaw, Michigan

#19 Michaela Kirschten
D // FR // 5-6

Hillsboro, Oregon

#20 Riley O’Brien
F // SO // 5-5

Aurora, Illinois

#21 Alix McArthur
F // SR // 5-4

Hinsdale, Illinois

#22 Abby Basler
MF // JR // 5-1

St. Louis, Missouri

#23 Lauren Herrig
D // FR // 5-7

Davenport, Iowa

#24 Alissa Ramsden
D // JR // 5-8

Wadsworth, Illinois

#25 Megan McEachern
D // SR // 5-5

Batavia, Illinois

#26 Jessica Siebers
D // SO // 5-4
Lisle, Illinois

#27 Peyton Kennedy
D // FR // 5-7

Overland Park, Kansas

#28 Tate Barney
D // SR // 5-6

Plainfield, Illinois

#33 Katharine Ashley
MF // FR // 5-3

Saint Paul, Minnesota


